EN
RCK
SER IN
SRCK
CLR
DRAIN0
DRAIN1/
DIAG0

Complex bit access types are encoded to fit into small table cells. Table 4 shows the codes that are used for
access types in this section.
Table 4. Interface Access Type Codes
CODE DESCRIPTION
Read type R Read-only
Read to clear RC Read to clear the fault
Write type W Write-only
Reset or Default
Value
-n Value after reset or the default
value
7.6.1 Configuration Register (Offset = 0h) [reset = 0h]
Config is shown in Figure 18 and described in Table 5.
Return to Summary Table.
Figure 18. Configuration Register
23 22 21 20 19 18 17 16
DIAG14 DIAG12 DIAG10 DIAG8 DIAG6 DIAG4 DIAG2 DIAG0
W-0h W-0h W-0h W-0h W-0h W-0h W-0h W-0h
15 14 13 12 11 10 9 8
DRAIN15 DRAIN14 DRAIN13 DRAIN12 DRAIN11 DRAIN10 DRAIN9 DRAIN8
W-0h W-0h W-0h W-0h W-0h W-0h W-0h W-0h
7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
DRAIN7 DRAIN6 DRAIN5 DRAIN4 DRAIN3 DRAIN2 DRAIN1 DRAIN0
W-0h W-0h W-0h W-0h W-0h W-0h W-0h W-0h
Table 5. Configuration Register Field Descriptions
Bit Field Type Reset Description
23 DIAG14 W 0h Diagnostics configuration bit for DRAIN15 and DIAG14
HIGH = Diagnostics enabled as DIAG14
LOW = Diagnostics disabled as DRAIN15
22 DIAG12 W 0h Diagnostics configuration bit for DRAIN13 and DIAG12
HIGH = Diagnostics enabled as DIAG12
LOW = Diagnostics disabled as DRAIN13
21 DIAG10 W 0h Diagnostics configuration bit for DRAIN11 and DIAG10
HIGH = Diagnostics enabled as DIAG10
LOW = Diagnostics disabled as DRAIN11
20 DIAG8 W 0h Diagnostics configuration bit for DRAIN9 and DIAG8
HIGH = Diagnostics enabled as DIAG8
LOW = Diagnostics disabled as DRAIN9
19 DIAG6 W 0h Diagnostics configuration bit for DRAIN7 and DIAG6
HIGH = Diagnostics enabled as DIAG16
LOW = Diagnostics disabled as DRAIN7
18 DIAG4 W 0h Diagnostics configuration bit for DRAIN5 and DIAG4
HIGH = Diagnostics enabled as DIAG4
LOW = Diagnostics disabled as DRAIN5
17
TLC6C5816-Q1
www.ti.com.cn ZHCSH63B –OCTOBER 2017–REVISED JANUARY 2020
Copyright © 2017–2020, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Table 5. Configuration Register Field Descriptions (continued)
Bit Field Type Reset Description
17 DIAG2 W 0h Diagnostics configuration bit for DRAIN3 and DIAG2
HIGH = Diagnostics enabled as DIAG2
LOW = Diagnostics disabled as DRAIN3
16 DIAG0 W 0h Diagnostics configuration bit for DRAIN1 and DIAG0
HIGH = Diagnostics enabled as DIAG0
LOW = Diagnostics disabled as DRAIN1
15 DRAIN15 W 0h Open-drain output control bit for DRAIN15 and DIAG14
HIGH = Output power switch enabled
LOW = Output power switch disabled
14 DRAIN14 W 0h Open-drain output control bit for DRAIN14
HIGH = Output power switch enabled
LOW = Output power switch disabled
13 DRAIN13 W 0h Open-drain output control bit for DRAIN13 and DIAG12
HIGH = Output power switch enabled
LOW = Output power switch disabled
12 DRAIN12 W 0h Open-drain output control bit for DRAIN12
HIGH = Output power switch enabled
LOW = Output power switch disabled
11 DRAIN11 W 0h Open-drain output control bit for DRAIN11 and DIAG10
HIGH = Output power switch enabled
LOW = Output power switch disabled